

ASX Announcement

7 February 2024

Aussie Broadband FY24 half-year results date and briefing details

Aussie Broadband Limited (ASX: ABB) will release its financial results for the six months ended 31 December 2023 (1H FY24) on **Friday, 23 February 2024.**

A briefing for analysts and investors will be held by Co-founder and Managing Director Phillip Britt and Chief Financial Officer Brian Maher on the same day at 10:30am AEDT, followed by Q&A.

Those wishing to dial into the briefing need to pre-register via the following link:

https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10035401-3knchj.html

Registered participants will receive their dial-in number upon registration.

ENDS

Authorised for release by the Aussie Broadband Company Secretary.

Investor enquiries contact Ronn Bechler on 0400 009 774 or investors@team.aussiebroadband.com.au

Media enquiries contact Alex Walker on 0448 110 962

Registry queries contact Link Market Services on 1300 554 474

About Aussie Broadband Limited

Aussie Broadband is an Australian-operated telecommunications and technology company that was formed in 2008 and is headquartered in Morwell Victoria, Australia.

The Company provides a broad range of solutions to residential, business, enterprise and government customers, and provides wholesale access to other telcos and managed service providers.

As a licensed carrier, the Company provides broadband services nationally through a wholesale agreement with NBN Co, its own fibre network, and some leased backhaul infrastructure from third parties.

The Company is the 5th largest provider of broadband services in Australia and is one of only six tier 1 voice providers in Australia.

Aussie Broadband is focused on building market share in the business, enterprise and government and wholesale segments through its range of cloud, security, broadband, voice, and managed solutions, whilst continuing to build share in the residential segment.

The Company also offers a range of other telecommunications services including voice, mobile plans and handsets, entertainment bundles through its partnership with Fetch TV and connections through the Opticomm network and its white-label platform.

For further information please visit: https://www.aussiebroadband.com.au/

INTERNAL